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Produktblad	
  
Specifikation	
  gummidämpare	
  CA	
  50	
  

Ert	
  artikelnummer:	
  020760	
  

Vårt	
  artikelnummer:	
  020760	
  

Benämning:	
  Vibrationsdämpare	
  CA	
  50	
  M10,	
  NR	
  40°	
  

	
   Shore	
  A	
  Hål	
  7mm	
  

	
  
	
  
Beskrivning:	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  (mm)	
  
	
  

Typ	
   G	
   H	
   A	
   D1	
   D2	
   K	
   F-­‐max	
  
A40	
  

F-­‐max	
  
A60	
  

CA	
  50	
   M10	
   35	
   92	
   45	
   7	
   114	
   400	
   800	
  
	
  
Materialspecifikation	
  
	
  
Gummi:	
  Naturgummi	
  40°	
  Shore	
  A	
  enligt	
  ASTM	
  D2000	
  M4	
  AA	
  417	
  A13	
  B13	
  F17	
  

• Temperaturområde:	
  -­‐40°	
  -­‐	
  +70°	
  
• Rivhållfasthet:	
  4	
  
• Oljebeständighet:	
  1	
  	
  
• Väder-­‐	
  och	
  ozonbeständighet:	
  1-­‐2	
  
• Vattenbeständighet:	
  4	
  
• Kemikaliebeständighet	
  (syror	
  och	
  baser):	
  3-­‐4	
  
• Brandhärdighet:	
  1	
  
• Dynamisk	
  utmattning:	
  4	
  
• Vidhäftning	
  till	
  metall:	
  4-­‐5	
  

	
  
Metall:	
   Planbrickan	
  är	
  av	
  kallvalsad	
  plåt	
  i	
  kvalité	
  DC	
  01.	
  Mutterbrickan	
  är	
  av	
  kallvalsad	
  

plåt	
  i	
  dragkvalité	
  DC	
  04	
  och	
  båda	
  metalldelarna	
  är	
  ytbehandlade	
  med	
  zink-­‐nickel	
  
på	
  stål	
  med	
  iriserande	
  passivering	
  utan	
  sealer,	
  Fe/ZnNi8/P5.	
  

	
  
	
  
Namn	
  och	
  datum:	
  ____________________________________________________________________________________	
  

Betygsskala	
  för	
  
egenskaper:	
  	
  
	
  
5	
  utmärkt	
  
4	
  mycket	
  god	
  	
  
3	
  god	
  
2	
  mindre	
  god	
  
1	
  dålig.	
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PRODUCT SHEET
SWERUB CA

STANDARDIZED DESIGN 
Elastomer (default natural rubber, NR)
Hardness default 40 or 60 +/-5 Shore A.
Steel brackets.

OPTIONAL DESIGN
Nitrile- EPDM- or Chloropren Rubber.
Hardness between 40 and 80 Shore A.

METAL 
Floor tile is made of cold rolled metal in quality DC01. Nut 
tile is made of cold rolled plate in tensile quality DC04. Both 
metal parts are coated with Zinc-Nickel on steel with iridescent 
passivation without sealer, Fe/ZnNi8/P5.

CHARACTERISTICS
SWERUB CA is ideal for applications involving isolation of 
low frequency vibrations in all planes. Also suitable for 
shock attenuation due to the designed ability to offer large 
deflection. Provides passive vibration isolation on electronic 
instruments and measuring equipment. Although the design 
allows for large suspension, the damper has a low build 
height and is easy to install.

NR 40 NR 60

Shore A 
40°

Shore A 
60°

Typ G 
[mm]

H
[mm]

A
[mm]

D1
[mm]

D2
[mm]

B
[mm]

F max
[N]

F max
[N]

CA 7 M6 20 50 17 7.0 64 35 90

CA 25 M8 25 66 30 8.0 85 200 400

CA 42 M10 42 65.5 28 8.2 84.7 550 750

CA 50 M10 35 92 45 10 114 400 800

CA 100 M10 40 110 50 11.5 136 700 1300

CA 200 M10 45 124 57 11.5 151 1300 2200

CA 400 M12 63 120 75 14.5 150 2800 5000

CA 600 M16 85 160 100 14.5 200 3800 7500

CA 1500 M24 160 250 186 18.0 310 14000 25000

TYPE
CA 7, 25, 42, 50, 100, 200 

TYPE
CA 400, 600, 1500

TYPE
CA 42

Typ CA

Standardutförande
Naturgummi, Shore A* 40° eller 60°.
Fästen tillverkade i stål, elförzinkade 
och gulpassiverade (Cr 6+ fritt).

Möjliga utföranden
Natur-, nitril- och kloropren-gummi.
Hårdheter mellan Shore A* 40° och 80°
Kontakta oss på 00536-540 570 536-540 570 för 
mer information.

*) enligt ASTM D2000 M4 AA 417 A13 B13 F17

och ASTM D2000 M2 AA 614 A13 B13 F17.ASTM D2000 M2 AA 614 A13 B13 F17.ASTM D2000 M2 AA 614 A13 B13 F17

B
[mm]

Typ G
[mm]

CA 7

CA 25

CA 42

CA 100

CA 200

CA 400

Fmax
[N]

M6

M8

M10

M10

M10

M12

Shore A 60°Shore A 40°

Fmax
[N]

D2
[mm]

D1
[mm]

A
[mm]

H
[mm]

20

25

42

40

45

63

17

30

28

50

57

75

 7.0 7.0

 8.0 8.0

 8.2 8.2

 11.5 11.5

 11.5 11.5

 14.5 14.5

64

85

84.7

136

151

150

35

200

550

700

1300

2800

50

66

65.5

110

124

120   

90

400

750

1300

2200

5000

Typ CA 7, 25, 100, 200, 400 Typ CA 42

Vibrationsdämpare typ CA är speciellt utformad för att ge stor fjädring 
vid låg belastning. Den rekommenderas främst där man vill ha mjuk 
fjädring och för isolering av lågfrekventa vibrationer i alla plan. 
Utförandet gör den även mycket användbar vid chockisolering eller 
passiv vibrationsdämpning av känslig elektronisk utrustning.
Trots att konstruktionen medger stor nedfjädring har dämparen en låg 
bygghöjd och är lätt att installera.

Exempel på användningsområden:
Kompressorer, elmotorer, kylanläggningar, ventilationsutrustningar, 
fl äktar, pumpar, bullerskydd, vågar, elektroniska mätinstrument m.m. 
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APPLICATIONS
•	 Compressors
•	 Fans
•	 Pumps
•	 Ventilators
•	 Refrigerators
•	 Electric motors
•	 Weighing scales
•	 Electronic Test equipment


