PRODUCT SHEET

SWERUB CA





STANDARDIZED DESIGN

Elastomer (default natural rubber, NR) Hardness default 40 or 60 +/-5 Shore A. Steel brackets.

OPTIONAL DESIGN

Nitrile- EPDM- or Chloropren Rubber. Hardness between 40 and 80 Shore A.

METAL

Floor tile is made of cold rolled metal in quality DC01. Nut tile is made of cold rolled plate in tensile quality DC04. Both metal parts are coated with Zinc-Nickel on steel with iridescent passivation without sealer, Fe/ZnNi8/P5.

APPLICATIONS

- Compressors
- Fans
- Pumps
- Ventilators
- Refrigerators
- Electric motorsWeighing scales
- Electronic Test equipment

CHARACTERISTICS

SWERUB CA is ideal for applications involving isolation of low frequency vibrations in all planes. Also suitable for shock attenuation due to the designed ability to offer large deflection. Provides passive vibration isolation on electronic instruments and measuring equipment. Although the design allows for large suspension, the damper has a low build height and is easy to install.

							NR 40	NR 60
							Shore A 40°	Shore A 60°
Тур	G [mm]	H [mm]	A [mm]	D1 [mm]	D2 [mm]	B [mm]	F max [N]	F max [N]
CA 7	М6	20	50	17	7.0	64	35	90
CA 25	M8	25	66	30	8.0	85	200	400
CA 42	M10	42	65.5	28	8.2	84.7	550	750
CA 50	M10	35	92	45	10	114	400	800
CA 100	M10	40	110	50	11.5	136	700	1300
CA 200	M10	45	124	57	11.5	151	1300	2200
CA 400	M12	63	120	75	14.5	150	2800	5000
CA 600	M16	85	160	100	14.5	200	3800	7500
CA 1500	M24	160	250	186	18.0	310	14000	25000

TYPE CA 7, 25, 42, 50, 100, 200	TYPE CA 400, 600, 1500						
DI-+ GI-+ H	G H						
D2	D2						
TYPE CA 42							
G H	D2						







